



---

***Valued Customer,***

The Errata to ASME Standards are created by ASME to provide corrections to incorrectly published items, or to correct typographical or grammatical errors in ASME Standards.

This Erratum applies to the ASME Standard you have purchased.

Thank you!

**Contact Us:**

---

**Americas**

[global@ihs.com](mailto:global@ihs.com)

+1 877 413 5184 Toll Free

+1 303 397 7956 Direct

**Europe, Middle East, Africa**

[emeastore@ihs.com](mailto:emeastore@ihs.com)

+44 1344 328040 Phone

+44 1344 328005 Fax

**Asia Pacific**

[global.hongkong@ihs.com](mailto:global.hongkong@ihs.com)

+852 2368 5733 Phone

+852 2368 5269 Fax



**This Page is not part of the original publication**

### **ASME/V&V 20 Errata**

Errata to ASME Standards provide corrections to incorrectly published items, or to correct typographical or grammatical errors. Such errata shall be used on the date posted.

Record#	Codes Affected	Subject	Posted Date
15-1543	V&V 20	Errata V&V-20-2009 Page 5 - Proposal	09/25/15

*Information contained in the above is the property of the Copyright holder and all Notice of Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability of the Copyright holder apply.*

If you have any questions, or need technical assistance please contact [IHS Support](#)



## Errata 15-1543 - V&V-20-2009 Page 5

### Explanation:

Add the phrase 'and has no shared error sources' and delete the word 'generally' in the V&V-20-2009 standard on page 5, line 8 & 10.

### Current Text:

As will be discussed in detail in Section 5, when the validation variable is directly measured — as is  $T_o$  in the Case 1 (para. 1-4.1) example — the assumption of effectively independent errors is generally reasonable.

### Corrected Text:

As will be discussed in detail in Section 5, when the validation variable is directly measured and has no shared error sources — as is  $T_o$  in the Case 1 (para. 1-4.1) example — the assumption of effectively independent errors is ~~generally~~ reasonable.

**This Page is not part of the original publication**

### **ASME/V&V 20 Errata**

Errata to ASME Standards provide corrections to incorrectly published items, or to correct typographical or grammatical errors. Such errata shall be used on the date posted.

Record#	Codes Affected	Subject	Posted Date
15-1540	V&V 20	Errata V&V-20-2009 Page 3	09/25/15

*Information contained in the above is the property of the Copyright holder and all Notice of Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability of the Copyright holder apply.*

If you have any questions, or need technical assistance please contact [IHS Support](#)



## **Errata 15-1540 - V&V-20-2009 Page 3**

Explanation: Add the phrase 'and has no shared error sources' in the V&V-20-2009 standard in the description of Case 1, on page 3, line 2.

Current Text:

The validation variable,  $T_o$ , is directly measured.

Corrected Text:

The validation variable,  $T_o$ , is directly measured and has no shared error sources.

**This Page is not part of the original publication**

### **ASME/V&V 20 Errata**

Errata to ASME Standards provide corrections to incorrectly published items, or to correct typographical or grammatical errors. Such errata shall be used on the date posted.

Record#	Codes Affected	Subject	Posted Date
15-85	V&V 20	Fix Equation 7-3-2 in the V&V-20-2009 standard to add a "2" at the front of the second term on the right.	09/25/15

---

*Information contained in the above is the property of the Copyright holder and all Notice of Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability of the Copyright holder apply.*

If you have any questions, or need technical assistance please contact [IHS Support](#)



## Errata 15-85 – Approved March 4, 2015

Change Equation 7-3-2 in the V&V-20-2009 standard to read as follows:

$$b_{q_D}^2 = \sum_{i=1}^J \left( \frac{\partial q_D}{\partial X_i} b_i \right)^2 + 2 \sum_{i=1}^{J-1} \sum_{k=i+1}^J \frac{\partial q_D}{\partial X_i} \frac{\partial q_D}{\partial X_k} b_{ik}$$

The equation, found on page 50 of the code V&V 20-2009, in the left hand column, in section **7-3.2.1 Experimental Uncertainty,  $u_D$** , is missing the 2 in front of the second term on the right.

**This Page is not part of the original publication**

### **ASME/V&V 20 Errata**

Errata to ASME Standards provide corrections to incorrectly published items, or to correct typographical or grammatical errors. Such errata shall be used on the date posted.

Record#	Codes Affected	Subject	Posted Date
15-80	V&V 20	Errata - ASME publishing error in equation 1-5-4 i in V&V20-2009 standard.	09/25/15

---

*Information contained in the above is the property of the Copyright holder and all Notice of Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability of the Copyright holder apply.*

If you have any questions, or need technical assistance please contact [IHS Support](#)





## Errata 15-80 – Approved March 4, 2015

Change Equation 1-5-4 in the V&V-20-2009 standard to read as follows:

$$E = S - D = (\mathbf{T} + \delta_S) - (\mathbf{T} + \delta_D) = \delta_S - \delta_D$$

The equation, found on page 3 of the code V&V 20-2009, in the right hand column, in section **1-5 VALIDATION APPROACH**, was mistakenly published with an equals sign (=) between the two terms in parentheses instead of a minus sign (–).